®&KH
1998/11/08

1999/5/8

2000/4/9

2000/11/12
2001/06/09

2002/07/19

2002/10/27

2002/11/10
2003/11/02

2003/11/9

2004/02/26

2004/3/14

2004/06/20

2004/6/27
2004/11/7
2004/11/28

%76 @ BAXBNHFER

F 78 @ BARERNEER.
% 3@ ISAS HAKE

F 790 HAZBNEZ
%80 B HAXEINEZ
F1E BHERERIHER

A
=
A
=

-

20 EREFRFRERTFK

£ 2nd World Conference on

Medical Esthetics and Cosmetology
% 3 [E World Congress of

Cosmetic Surgery 2002
%83 [E HAXANHZER
£ 108 RAXBHNEZR

%85 BAXBHNEFESR

%5 4 [@ APACS World Congress on
Cosmetic and Dermatologic

Surgery

Shimmian International

Blepharoplsty Workshop

5586 @ HAXBRINEZER.

% 2 [@ International
Blepharoplasty Symposium,

B 2ERERAERIEER
100 BHABRERZRNHFESR
% 87E AXRXBHNEFESR
EaE KRBHEBRIEZSR
KSAS

PFEBA

RREEA

BRI —T 47 Ls7k—JL A new technique of double eyelid operation

N DR

H I Hotel New Otani

HRERIA—7 4L
hE., K&E

HE. L=

HE. LB

N T4 OtER
hE. £

N DOfEIR

TJIVEY %=5
EDSA Shangri-La Hotel

BE vy

Kimpoo Musium

§E YJL Hilton
Hotel

T7AY—BELET
N D4R
8[E YL Coex

using the partial incision method combined with
bolster fixation
E7RIC&DEEDIER
CE

Surgical Treatment of Axillary

AROREERT

Osmidrosis-Refinements using a double-pronged
Retractor with a thumb Ring

B A L 45 B2 T & T i < K B 1B iR IR BRI
Minimally invasive surgery for double eyelid
operation,micro-incision method and

mini-incision method

Surgical treatment of axillary osmidrosis : Excisio

n of subcutaneous tissue via small incision

Double eyelid operation, buried suture method
with orbital fat resection
HREVBIERICE D ZEEXRST-FiT
Double eyelid operation by the small incision
method with a buried suture
BZEERMICE T EROHTADIRK,

jiZ e a=)

op

Double eyelid operation by single-loop buried

suture method

1. Double-eyelid operation using the trapezoidal
buried suture method with skin-to-superior
tarsal border fixation. 2. Double-eyelid operation
by the small incision method with a buried
suture.

Double eyelid operation using a single-loop
buried suture method with superior tarsal border

fixation

B BRI ZESETE 75 7 F 7 (T %) D #EER
R YRE
Partial -incision technique for creation of the

double eyelid Non-incisional blepharoplasty



2005/5/15

2005/06/05

2005/11/13

2005/11/20

2006/3/11

2006/09/23

2006/10/22

2007/03/02

2007/05/19

2007/10/06

2008/04/27

2008/05/11

2008/9/27
2008/11/15

2009/04/19

2009/09/25

2009/11/6

2009/11/13

%88 @ HAEZBNEZESR

% 3 [@] International

Blepharoplasty Symposium, Spring

Congress of KSAS

E89E HAEBHHFER.
E3E RAXBNEZSR
F4aE ERXEENEZESR

%5 5[] APACS World Congress

% 1@ ASACS

Fo1[E BARXBNHFER.
%4l RAXBHHESR

%5 1 [ Korea Society of Aesthetic

Medicine

%5 6 [A] APACS World Congress in
Cosmetic and Dermatologic
Surgery

¥ 92E BHAXRENH
%93 [E HAXRANH
F5E RAXBIHER

% 6 [A] International

24 A
=
244
=

-

Blepharoplasty Symposium,
% 15 [@ KSAS
F 94 B BAXRBNEZER

% 7 [E APACS World Congress
FosE BAXRBNHEFER.
F 6B RAXRBINEER

F 96 B BAEXBINBZER.
% 7[@ International

Blepharoplasty Symposium

%320 BARXBENHFEIRR

2 [@ ASACS.

% 11 [@ International Rhinoplasty

Workshop

%970 BARXRBENHER.
%70 RAXBHHESR

B,
RTILTSURILA
8BE Y9I Coex

FIT) o AT IL

BRIV RARTIL
®BE VoL

Kimpoo Musium
hE. EE. £RKHR
IE

®BE VoL

J4VEY =5
Hote Intercontinental
Makati

i

E VIl Coex

B[E YL Coex

BE RTILTIoRY
TAVGA)TAT Y
BE VIl Coex
RE HRTI=a—F—
2=

BE VI Coex

RN IS RT

L

. SR

. Fm

ERERED KRR

Upper Blepharoplasty for the Aging Face

Double eyelid operation for the Youth in Japan

Double eyelid operation in Japanese

Double eyelid operation: My personal approach

Suture removal for the buried suture method of
double eyelid operation

1.Double eyelid operation,

2.Lower lid blepharoplasty my personal approach

Oriental blepharoplasty (Double eyelid)

BE 12 FEIERRUCIE R R BT ORET
The buried suture method of double eyelid
operation in 12 years experience

Preoperative planning in double eyelid

blepharoplasty

AD_EES-THFAUIIDNT

My method in upper blepharoplasty

Fixation in Double Eyelid Blepharoplasty

Double eyelid blepharoplasty usiing small
incision method with buried suture: A 6-year
experience

LIBRUIREIC KD ERIMT
LEFRERMICETL2RREBERBIEE
1. Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
Augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous
grafts with a septal extension graft, 2. Double
eyelid blepharoplasty: An algorithmic approach
Buried suture method of double eyelid

blepharoplasty and its adjunctive technique



2010/10/08

2010/11/7

2011/04/23

2011/09/29

2007/9/16,17

2007/9/8,9

2008/7/19,20

2009/9/12,13

2010/7/17,18

2012/5/26,27

2012/8/25,26

2012/9/1

2012/9/22

2012/10/12

2012/10/27

%33 E BAREBNEZESLS

% 14 [A International Rhinoplasty
Workshop

MIPS2011 Bangkok The
international Symposium of
Minimal Invasive Plastic Surgery &
Dermatology

%34 [E HAERNFZE

ICCS (international college of

?{A
s ZX

Cosmetic Surgery) 2006
ICCS (international college of

Cosmetic Surgery) 2007

ICCS (international college of

Cosmetic Surgery) 2008

ICCS (international college of

Cosmetic Surgery) 2009

ICCS (international college of

Cosmetic Surgery) 2010

%100 [@] HAEBRNEZESR,
F ol EAERNEFER

%5 8 [B] Ho Chi Minh City Society of

Plastic &Aesthetic Surgery
2012 BEHABRERERBES

ICCS (international college of

Cosmetic Surgery) 2012

¥ 35[0 HAERNHZESRS

% 13 [@] APACS World Congress

RTIVTSU 947 RZE 1L BERABIZLDIEEERM

BE VoL

Kimpoo Musium

TSI

HSURNATyMER

BE Yol

o

Jr7JL Coex

BE YL Coex

BE YL,
IGM/Luce Clinic

WR RTILA—H95

NhF L, mR—F2

I

BE JHv

BWE J50RT)UR
RTFILEEHR

hE. Rt

2. ERE TR R A DR A (e-Poster)

Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
Augmentation rhinoplasty using various

autologous grafts with a septal extension graft

Double-eyelid blepharoplasty via resection of
orbicularis oculi muscle through a small skin

incision followed by placement of a buried suture

B AR £ I B R K (2 R DR IR A E R

Double eyelid operation my personal approach

Double eyelid operation

1. Preoperative planning for double eyelid
blepharoplasty, 2. My approach to double eyelid
blepharoplasty, 3. Lower lid blepharoplasty my
personal approach

Extended Augmentation rhinoplasty -
Augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous

grafts with a septal extension graft
Current technique of blepharoplsty in Japan

f& 8 3E R T Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
augmentation rhinoplasty with various
autologous tissues with septal extension graft
Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous
grafts with a septal extension graft

Current technique of blepharoplsty in Japan
Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous

grafts with a septal extension graft

BT REICHWOTRIBMIIZELH D
. FRBEERRIERREIC K DR S B AT

Surgical creation of the “smiling band”:
Augmentation of thepretarsal portion of the

lower eyelid using a temporal fascia graft



2013/4/7

2013/4/14

2013/6/16

2013/10/18

2013/10/26

2013/11/2

2013/11/9

2013/12/1

2013/12/14

2014/3/30

2014/4/6

2014/4/13

2014/4/26

2014/6/7

2014/9/3,4

2014/12/6

2015/4/7

2015/9/22

2015/10/11

2013 International Meeting KAAS

%5 26 [A] KSAS

%101 [ BAREBHBER

%36 [ BAXBNEZFRBER

5 14 [@ APACS World Congress

Asian Blepharoplasty Forum 2013

F10[E EAERNEES
%5 26 [A] KSAS

% 17 [A International Rhinoplasty

Workshop
%10 BARREENEHZER

2014 International Meeting KAAS

¥57 0 BAMBHARFRER

£ 4 [@ PAAFPRS

F 110 FAERNEES
% 29 [@ KSAS

%102 @] BARXBNEES

%370 BAREBNEZESBR

%2/ BARRMEBENBEZESR

2015KACS

%38 BHAXBNEZESLR

%5 19 [B] International

Rhinoplasty Workshop

BE YL Coex

8BE VI Coex

RREVIT YA+

RRERIA—3 L4

I4J)EY v=5

Unilab Bayanihan Center

BE VoL
The-K Seoul Hotel

FE. HUM

BE VoL
Kimpoo Musium

BHMEKX

EE YL Coex

3

BE VI, Asan

BE YJJL Setec

RREVJT YA+

RERF—LHRTFTIL

#WE.IITUEL
BE YU
Kimpoo Musium

N DR

8E YL

Kimpoo Musium

Two Modified Techniques to Decrease
Complications of Buried Suture Double-Eyelid

Blepharoplasty

Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid using

a deep temporal fascia graft in Asian

R RSB (2 kD IR R AT

1. BEEHT RPRIERMN.

2. BHRERMICE T RERER

Extended augmentation rhinoplasty:
augmentation rhinoplasty with autologous
tissues and septal extension graft

Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid using
a deep temporal fascia graft in Asians

Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid in
Asians using a deep temporal fascia graft
Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal
extension grafts

AR IR TS B (< K D IR R LA
Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal
extension grafts
SPRERNEEASHLE-BRBRIICED
B S i

Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid in
asians using a deep temporal fascia graft: a
preliminary report

Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal
extension grafts

EcEH YT RPRERTEZEASHET 3 K
e =X P22 & T

1. BERARHEAIC R D RRM M DAEGIME &
FIERIEELDLLE 2. BEZHT RHPRIE
Rfie)arrnr—HIckbERMEDH A
AERRBHERICR DR BRI D 1 51

Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using
temporal fascia graft or fat graft

6 FRIDRYEIHHERNFoN-BRBRI
FHEBIERMD 1451

Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty using

septal extension graft



2015/11/22

2015/11/27

2015/12/12

2016/3/18

2016/4/16

2016/6/19

2016/8/27

2016/10/24

2016/11/27

2017/4/8

2017/4/15

2017/4/30

2017/6/3

2017/9/29

2017/11/16

2018/4/21

2018/10/26

2019/2/23

2015KACS Fl

2015KSAS

3@ BARRMABENEZESR

2016 Thailand-Singapore-Taiwan
(TST)Triangle Plastic Surgical

Conference

2016 International Meeting KAAS

%120 RAXRBNEFER
% 32 [@ KSAS

% ARBARMRBENER

% 9 [@ APSOPRS
¥39[E BAERNEZESKRES

h

%5 33 [A] KSAS #X

% 34 [A] KSAS &

2017 International Meeting KAAS

2017KACS

F 5 MEARRERBENEZESR

40 B BAXRBHEEEKRE

5% 35 M A AEZFEREINEFR

2018 International Meeting KAAS

$F41[H BRAEBRIHESKS

Rhinoplasty masterclass manila

2019

®E Yo
Kimpoo Musium
BE VUL
RitzCarltonHotel

Fl EfRXRtE 52—

4. KT7EY

8E YL Coex

8E YL Coex

KBx.
j(lyiEIWXUILt./G’_
WE AOIHoE

BE VoL
RitzCarltonHotel

BE VoL
The-K Seoul Hotel

EE YL Coex
BE YL
Kimpoo Musium

FEAMNE
FLI%

1R

BE YL Coex

TPK H—T T4 &I

J)EY =5

Three-step Augmentation rhinoplasty using
septal extension graft
Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using

temporal fascia graft or fat graft

EERMEREORMERERR

Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using

temporal fascia graft or fat graft

Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using
temporal fascia graft or fat graft
Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal

extension grafts
Simple blepharoplaty

STPRERMICHALI-SRREBIEEL

A simple modified technique to decrease some
suture-related complications of buried suture
double-eyelid blepharoplasty

Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using
fat graft

A simple modified technique to decrease some
suture-related complications of buried suture
double-eyelid blepharoplasty

Current techniques in lower lid blepharoplasty
for young adults

RERAABIE I R D IRE R AT DR ET
BHOBRBBICIDERM

& 2 T RPRERINZ A DT HE

HHAR I L 2 B By
A new stepwise approach in augmentat
ion rhinoplasty using septal extension

grafts with autologous grafts in Asians

1. IERARAERIC R DRRM MM 2.30 EHEF
ETLEFIAL-ES BREBEZ N
HEBESZMAL-ES B RABME R

A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty

Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal

Extension Grafts



2019/4/18

2019/4/20

2019/9/1

2019/10/3

2019/11/16

2021/2/25

2021/5/27

2021/9/30

2023/5/11

2024/5/12

2024/9/20

2024/11/17

2025/5/10

2025/9/25

%107 B HAERNFZES

2019 International Meeting KAAS

% 39 [A@ KSAS

420 BAXBIHHERRS

APACS 2019 International Medical

Beauty Symposium

% 43E BAXBHNRFERKRS

%100 BARBNFES
F4E BREBAHERER

F 111 BAXBNEESR

AFAS

%471 ABARBNEFRRE

%5 34 [@] KSAS

AFAS 2025

% 48 AARBNHFRRR

B ANA

Intercontinental Hotel

8BE Y9I Coex

BE VoL

LeMeridien Hotel

R WA FIER
T =

BE. Rty

JEAMNE

B ANA

Intercontinental Hotel
KB

KR, 7 Z5vF2—TK
57

BE YL Coex

BE E/MEILXT+
e

EE YL sC

Convention

E[E VIl Coex

BE.E/MeILX T4+
—7 L

RO NERRD 15 6 1T EIg T T4

A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty
Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal
Extension Grafts

A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty
Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal
Extension Grafts

EHRRIERAMTIC Seagull-wing type ENEXNE TS
HEZEGRALT- SRR

Lower lid blepharoplasty techniques in Japan

SRNETITIRFRERMTEIVESERE
2

BBNIETOEE B FRARRRE ST
FAME BT +—FFL—2-Tz4 R Tk
BRAHEEZRAN-2DEIEM

Pretarsal augmentation of the lower
eyelids using fat grafts in Asian patients
1. BBEWELERMOT AT TSNz
M B9 H iR B B A

2. IRIRDIBHTE AT IR & ARG
AT

Surgical pretarsal roll augmentation of
the lower eyelids: fascia grafting and fat
grafting

Augmentation rhinoplasty using hybrid
autologous grafts with septal extension

grafts

VLRI B2 50 HE A RS e At



