発表日	学会名	学会開催場所	発表演題名
1998/11/08	第 75 回 日本美容外科学会	東京フーディアムホール	A new technique of double eyelid operation
			using the partial incision method combined with
			bolster fixation
1999/5/8	ᄷᇹᄝᄝᅩᅷᅘᆈᄭᄣᄼ	パシフィコ横浜	ピアスによる耳垂の硬結の治療と病理組織学的
1999/3/6	第 76 回 日本美容外科学会	ハンフィコ領共	検討
	第 78 回 日本美容外科学会、		Surgical Treatment of Axillary
2000/4/9	第 3 回 ISAS 世界大会	東京 Hotel New Otani	Osmidrosis-Refinements using a double-pronged
	7.5 L 15/15 L 5/7/A		Retractor with a thumb Ring
2000/11/12	第 79 回 日本美容外科学会	東京国際フォーラム	瞼板上縁皮膚固定法による埋没法重瞼術
2001/06/09	第80回 日本美容外科学会、	中国、大連	Minimally invasive surgery for double eyelid
	第1回 日中合同美容外科学会		operation,micro-incision method and
			mini-incision method
2002/07/19	第2回 国際医学美学及美容学大	中国、北京	Surgical treatment of axillary osmidrosis: Excisio
	会 2nd World Conference on		n of subcutaneous tissue via small incision
	Medical Esthetics and Cosmetology		
2002/10/27	第 3 回 World Congress of	中国、上海	Double eyelid operation, buried suture method
	Cosmetic Surgery 2002		with orbital fat resection
2002/11/10	第83回 日本美容外科学会	パシフィコ横浜	埋没法切開法による二重まぶた手術
2003/11/02	第1回 東方美容外科学会	中国、上海	Double eyelid operation by the small incision
			method with a buried suture
2003/11/9	第 85 回 日本美容外科学会	パシフィコ横浜	埋没法重瞼術における糸の掛け方の工夫、台
, ,			形縫合
2004/02/26	第 4 回 APACS World Congress on		Double eyelid operation by single-loop buried
	Cosmetic and Dermatologic	EDSA Shangri-La Hotel	suture method
	Surgery		
			1. Double-eyelid operation using the trapezoidal
2224/2/44	Shimmian International	韓国 ソウル	buried suture method with skin-to-superior
2004/3/14	Blepharoplsty Workshop	Kimpoo Musium	tarsal border fixation. 2. Double-eyelid operation
			by the small incision method with a buried
2004/06/20	第 0c 同 口大羊索从利誉会	韓国 ソウル ロジャー	Suture.
2004/06/20	第 86 回 日本美容外科学会、 第 2 回 International	韓国 ソウル Hilton Hotel	Double eyelid operation using a single-loop buried suture method with superior tarsal border
	Blepharoplasty Symposium、	TIOLEI	fixation
	第 2 回東方美容外科学会		IIAGOII
2004/6/27	第 10 回 日本臨床毛髮外科学会	ファイザー製薬会議室	両側側頭頭頂フラップ手術(江崎法)の経験
2004/11/7	第 87 回 日本美容外科学会	パシフィコ横浜	埋没切開法
2004/11/7	第4回 大韓日美容外科学会	韓国 ソウル Coex	Partial -incision technique for creation of the
2007/11/20	KSAS	7 / / CUEA	double eyelid Non-incisional blepharoplasty
			and a second control of the second control o

2005/5/15	第 88 回 日本美容外科学会	東京、 ホテルグランドパレス	重瞼術埋没法の抜糸
2005/06/05	第 3 回 International Blepharoplasty Symposium、Spring Congress of KSAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Upper Blepharoplasty for the Aging Face
2005/11/13	第89回 日本美容外科学会、 第3回 東方美容外科学会 第4回 国際美容外科学会	赤坂プリンスホテル	Double eyelid operation for the Youth in Japan
2005/11/20	第5回 APACS World Congress	東京プリンスホテル	Double eyelid operation in Japanese
2006/3/11	第 1 回 ASACS	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Double eyelid operation: My personal approach
2006/09/23	第 91 回 日本美容外科学会、	中国、重慶、金源大飯	Suture removal for the buried suture method of
	第4回 東方美容外科学会	店	double eyelid operation
2006/10/22	第1回 Korea Society of Aesthetic	韓国 ソウル	1.Double eyelid operation,
	Medicine		2.Lower lid blepharoplasty my personal approach
2007/03/02	第 6 回 APACS World Congress in Cosmetic and Dermatologic Surgery	フィリピン マニラ Hote Intercontinental Makati	Oriental blepharoplasty (Double eyelid)
2007/05/19	第 92 回 日本美容外科学会	松山市	過去 12 年間に経験した埋没法重瞼術の検討
2007/10/06	第 93 回 日本美容外科学会、	韓国 ソウル Coex	The buried suture method of double eyelid
	第5回 東方美容外科学会		operation in 12 years experience
2008/04/27	第 6 回 International Blepharoplasty Symposium、 第 15 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Preoperative planning in double eyelid blepharoplasty
2008/05/11	第 94 回 日本美容外科学会	東京 ホテルグランパシ フィックメリディアン	私の二重まぶたデザインについて
2008/9/27	第7回 APACS World Congress	韓国 ソウル Coex	My method in upper blepharoplasty
2008/11/15	第 95 回 日本美容外科学会、 第 6 回 東方美容外科学会	東京 ホテルニューオー タニ	Fixation in Double Eyelid Blepharoplasty
2009/04/19	第 96 回 日本美容外科学会、 第 7 回 International Blepharoplasty Symposium	韓国 ソウル Coex	Double eyelid blepharoplasty usiing small incision method with buried suture: A 6-year experience
2009/09/25	第 32 回 日本美容外科学会総会	横浜ベイシェラトンホテ ル	1.埋没切開法による重瞼術 2.鼻中隔延長術における鼻翼軟骨延長移植法
2009/11/6	第 2 回 ASACS、 第 11 回 International Rhinoplasty Workshop	中国、鄭州	Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: Augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous grafts with a septal extension graft, 2. Double eyelid blepharoplasty: An algorithmic approach
2009/11/13	第 97 回 日本美容外科学会、 第 7 回 東方美容外科学会	中国、杭州	Buried suture method of double eyelid blepharoplasty and its adjunctive technique

2010/10/08	第 33 回 日本美容外科学会総会	ホテルグランヴィア京都	1.自家組織による隆鼻延長術 2.重瞼術埋没法の抜糸(e-Poster)
2010/11/7	第 14 回 International Rhinoplasty Workshop	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: Augmentation rhinoplasty using various autologous grafts with a septal extension graft
2011/04/23	MIPS2011 Bangkok The international Symposium of Minimal Invasive Plastic Surgery & Dermatology	タイ、バンコク	Double-eyelid blepharoplasty via resection of orbicularis oculi muscle through a small skin incision followed by placement of a buried suture
2011/09/29	第 34 回 日本美容外科学会総会	グランドハイアット福岡	瞼板上端固定法による埋没法重瞼術
2007/9/16,17	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2006	韓国 ソウル	Double eyelid operation my personal approach
2007/9/8,9	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2007	韓国 ソウル	Double eyelid operation
2008/7/19,20	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2008	韓国 ソウル Coex	1. Preoperative planning for double eyelid blepharoplasty, 2. My approach to double eyelid blepharoplasty, 3. Lower lid blepharoplasty my personal approach
2009/9/12,13	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2009	韓国 ソウル Coex	Extended Augmentation rhinoplasty - Augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous grafts with a septal extension graft
2010/7/17,18	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2010	韓国 ソウル、 IGM/Luce Clinic	Current technique of blepharoplsty in Japan
2012/5/26,27	第 100 回 日本美容外科学会、 第 9 回 東方美容外科学会	東京 ホテルオークラ	隆鼻延長術 Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: augmentation rhinoplasty with various autologous tissues with septal extension graft
2012/8/25,26	第8回 Ho Chi Minh City Society of Plastic & Aesthetic Surgery	ベトナム、ホーチミン	Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous grafts with a septal extension graft
2012/9/1	2012 瀋陽中日韓形成美容博覧会	中国、瀋陽	Current technique of blepharoplsty in Japan
2012/9/22	ICCS (international college of Cosmetic Surgery) 2012	韓国 プサン	Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: augmentation rhinoplasty using an autologous grafts with a septal extension graft
2012/10/12	第 35 回 日本美容外科学会総会	東京 グランドプリンスホテル高輪	重瞼術埋没法において脱脂術は効果があるのか?、深側頭筋膜移植による涙袋形成術
2012/10/27	第 13 回 APACS World Congress	中国、深セン	Surgical creation of the "smiling band": Augmentation of thepretarsal portion of the lower eyelid using a temporal fascia graft

2013/4/7	2013 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Two Modified Techniques to Decrease Complications of Buried Suture Double-Eyelid Blepharoplasty
2013/4/14	第 26 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid using a deep temporal fascia graft in Asian
2013/6/16	第 101 回 日本美容外科学会	東京ビッグサイト	深側頭筋膜移植による涙袋形成術
2013/10/18	第 36 回 日本美容外科学会総会	東京国際フォーラム	 高さを出す鼻中隔延長術、 鼻中隔延長術における鼻翼後退
2013/10/26	第 14 回 APACS World Congress	フィリピン マニラ Unilab Bayanihan Center	Extended augmentation rhinoplasty: augmentation rhinoplasty with autologous tissues and septal extension graft
2013/11/2	Asian Blepharoplasty Forum 2013	韓国 ソウル The-K Seoul Hotel	Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid using a deep temporal fascia graft in Asians
2013/11/9	第 10 回 東方美容外科学会 第 26 回 KSAS	中国、杭州	Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid in Asians using a deep temporal fascia graft
2013/12/1	第 17 回 International Rhinoplasty Workshop	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal extension grafts
2013/12/14	第1回 日本眼形成外科学会	愛知医大	深側頭筋膜移植による涙袋形成術
2014/3/30	2014 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal extension grafts
2014/4/6	第 57 回 日本形成外科学会総会	長崎	鼻中隔延長術を組み合わせた自家組織による 隆鼻術
2014/4/13	第4回 PAAFPRS	韓国 ソウル、Asan	Subciliary augmentation of the lower eyelid in asians using a deep temporal fascia graft: a preliminary report
2014/4/26	第 11 回 東方美容外科学会 第 29 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル Setec	Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal extension grafts
2014/6/7	第 102 回 日本美容外科学会	東京ビッグサイト	高さを出す鼻中隔延長術を組み合わせた3段 階式隆鼻術
2014/9/3,4	第 37 回 日本美容外科学会総会	東京ドームホテル	1. 脂肪移植法による涙袋形成術の症例報告と筋膜移植法との比較 2. 高さを出す鼻中隔延長術とシリコンプロテーゼによる隆鼻術との併用
2014/12/6	第2回 日本眼形成再建外科学会	神戸、シマブンビル	脂肪移植法による涙袋形成術の1例
2015/4/7	2015KACS	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using temporal fascia graft or fat graft
2015/9/22	第 38 回 日本美容外科学会総会	パシフィコ横浜	6年間の長期追跡結果が得られた自家組織に よる隆鼻延長術の1例
2015/10/11	第 19 回 International Rhinoplasty Workshop	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty using septal extension graft

2015/11/22	2015KACS 秋	韓国 ソウル	Three-step Augmentation rhinoplasty using
2013/11/22	ZUISKACS 1X	Kimpoo Musium	septal extension graft
2015/11/27	2015KSAS	韓国 ソウル	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using
		RitzCarltonHotel	temporal fascia graft or fat graft
2015/12/12	第3回 日本眼形成再建外科学会	岡山 国際交流センター	重瞼術埋没法の副作用と抜糸
2016/3/18	2016 Thailand-Singapore-Taiwan (TST)Triangle Plastic Surgical Conference	タイ、ホアヒン	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using temporal fascia graft or fat graft
2016/4/16	2016 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using temporal fascia graft or fat graft
2016/6/19	第 12 回 東方美容外科学会 第 32 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Three-step augmentation rhinoplasty with septal extension grafts
2016/8/27	第 4 回日本眼形成再建外科学会 第 9 回 APSOPRS	大阪、大阪国際交流センター	Simple blepharoplaty
2016/10/24	第 39 回 日本美容外科学会総会	京都 みやこめっせ	鼻中隔延長術に併用した鼻尖軟骨移植法
2016/11/27	第 33 回 KSAS 秋	韓国 ソウル RitzCarltonHotel	A simple modified technique to decrease some suture-related complications of buried suture double-eyelid blepharoplasty
2017/4/8	第 34 回 KSAS 春	韓国 ソウル The-K Seoul Hotel	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelid using fat graft
2017/4/15	2017 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	A simple modified technique to decrease some suture-related complications of buried suture double-eyelid blepharoplasty
2017/4/30	2017KACS	韓国 ソウル Kimpoo Musium	Current techniques in lower lid blepharoplasty for young adults
2017/6/3	第 5 回日本眼形成再建外科学会	北九州小倉	脂肪移植法による涙袋形成術の検討
2017/9/29	第 40 回 日本美容外科学会総会	札幌	複数の自家組織による隆鼻術
2017/11/16	第 35 回日本頭蓋顎顔面外科学会	福岡市	高さを出す鼻中隔延長術を組み合わせた自家 組織による隆鼻術
2018/4/21	2018 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	A new stepwise approach in augmentat ion rhinoplasty using septal extension grafts with autologous grafts in Asians
2018/10/26	第 41 回 日本美容外科学会総会	TPK ガーデンシティ品川	1. 脂肪移植法による涙袋形成術 2.3D 顔面骨モデルを利用した複合自家組織隆鼻術 顔面骨モデを利用した複合自家組織隆鼻術
2019/2/23	Rhinoplasty masterclass manila 2019	フィリピン マニラ	A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal Extension Grafts

2019/4/18	第 107 回 日本美容外科学会	東京 ANA Intercontinental Hotel	美容外科の人生経験から得られた重験術手技
2019/4/20	2019 International Meeting KAAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal Extension Grafts
2019/9/1	第 39 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル LeMeridien Hotel	A New Technique for Augmentation Rhinoplasty Using Hybrid Autologous Grafts with Septal Extension Grafts
2019/10/3	第 42 回 日本美容外科学会総会	東京、東京ベイ舞浜ホテルリゾート	鼻中隔延長術に Seagull-wing type 耳介軟骨移 植を併用した鼻尖形成術
2019/11/16	APACS 2019 International Medical Beauty Symposium	中国、深セン	Lower lid blepharoplasty techniques in Japan
2021/2/25	第 43 回 日本美容外科学会総会	北九州小倉	鼻内法で行う鼻中隔延長術および複合自家組 織隆鼻術
2021/5/27	第 109 回 日本美容外科学会	東京 ANA Intercontinental Hotel	鼻内法での複合自家組織隆鼻術
2021/9/30	第 44 回 日本美容外科学会総会	大阪	FAME 併用ディーププレーン・フェイスリフト
2023/5/11	第 111 回 日本美容外科学会	大阪、グランキューブ大 阪	自家組織を用いた鼻の修正術
2024/5/12	AFAS	韓国 ソウル Coex	Pretarsal augmentation of the lower eyelids using fat grafts in Asian patients
2024/9/20	第 47 回日本美容外科学会総会	東京 虎ノ門ヒルズフォーラム	 鼻翼軟骨延長術のアイデアに基づいた M字型鼻尖耳介軟骨移植術 涙袋の外科的形成術: 筋膜移植術と脂肪移植術
2024/11/17	第 34 回 KSAS	韓国 ソウル SC Convention	Surgical pretarsal roll augmentation of the lower eyelids: fascia grafting and fat grafting
2025/5/10	AFAS 2025	韓国 ソウル Coex	Augmentation rhinoplasty using hybrid autologous grafts with septal extension grafts
2025/9/25	第 48 回日本美容外科学会総会	東京、虎ノ門ヒルズフォ ーラム	四脚型鼻尖耳介軟骨移植術